
Samlagsstevnet, Årvågsfjord, 18. – 19.02.12 

 

Klasse ASP 25 Skudd 
1 Håkon Hjelen Årvågsfjord 47 49 46  85 227 4*  
2 Jenny Holberg Smøla 43 36 44  84 207 1*  
3 Lena Kristine Næss Smøla 41 44 42  77 204 2*  
4 Mangnhild Norheim Smøla 42 44 41  78 205 0*  
5 Marius Gullstein Heggeset Fosna 48 45 48  92 233 5*  
6 Nina Melkild Sunndal 45 46 45  90 226 2*  
7 Nora Haugsnes Årvågsfjord 46 46 47  97 236 2*  
8 Ruben Lysø Surnadal 40 44 44  89 217 1*  
9 Stine Sofie Rangnes Smøla 40 41 40  82 203 1*  

Mesterskap Rekrutt 
1 Stian Bolme Rindal 50 50 49  99 248 11*  
2 Tor Fredrik Mikkelsen Surnadal 49 47 49 100 245 3*  

3 Jorun Snekvik Surnadal 48 50 47  99 244 9*  

4 Isak Haugsnes Årvågsfjord 50 46 50  98 244 6*  

5 Karen Snekvik Surnadal 50 47 50  97 244 3*  

6 Ivar Waag Surnadal 49 46 49  96 240 5*  

7 Karoline Grønning Fosna 48 50 47  94 239 8*  

8 Mathias Råket Ertvågøy 46 45 50  94 235 2*  

9 Sander Lie Fosna 50 48 43  92 233 4*  

10 Fride Renate Berg Hjelmen 46 46 45  91 228 2*  

11 lars magnus sæther Valsøyfjord 45 45 43  94 227 3*  

12 Eirik Melkild Sunndal 47 50 38  90 225 4*  

13 Hans Øie Bævre Bæverdalen 45 42 46  89 222 1*  

14 Tiril Kuløy  Næss Smøla 43 45 44  88 220 2*  

15 Torgeir Mikkelsen Surnadal 43 41 47  84 215 1*  

16 Jostein Roksvåg Smøla 36 32 42  74 184 1*  

Premieliste Mesterskap Eldre rekrutt 
1 Eline Lillegård Hjelmen 50 49 50 100 249 14*  
2 James Harmsworth Kvernes 50 50 49  99 248 9*  

3 Maren Høgholt Lomundal 48 49 50  99 246 11*  
4 Inga Husby Foss Bæverdalen 50 49 49  98 246 8*  

5 Hallgeir Aspsæter Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

49 49 48  99 245 9*  

6 Ottar Skjølberg Smøla 48 48 50  98 244 8*  

7 Mikael Råket Ertvågøy 49 49 47  98 243 4*  

8 Malin Jamtøy Heggem Reinsfjell 48 50 49  95 242 7*  

8 Ragnhild Bele Bæverdalen 47 48 50  97 242 7*  

10 Kjetil Andre Sponland Årvågsfjord 48 47 49  97 241 5*  

11 Simen Sollid Fosna 50 50 45  95 240 7*  

12 Rune Lysgård Fagerheim Smøla 48 47 49  96 240 6*  

13 Audulv Skjølberg Smøla 47 47 48  97 239 5*  

14 Guro Øie Bævre Bæverdalen 50 48 48  93 239 4*  

15 Fabian Olsen Ertvågøy 47 46 47  97 237 4*  

16 Margit Sæther Valsøyfjord 45 47 46  95 233 5*  

17 Lisbeth Bakk Årvågsfjord 48 47 47  88 230 2*  

18 Steffen Rangnes Smøla 44 46 42  90 222 0*  

19 Even Hendseth Valsøyfjord 45 45 40  91 221 0*  

Premieliste Mesterskap Junior 
1 Ola M. Strand Øvre Surnadal 49 50 50 100 249 9*  

2 Gunhild Brønstad Lomundal 49 50 50  98 247 12*  
3 Ida Jamtøy Heggem Reinsfjell 49 49 50  97 245 8*  

4 Beate Skomsøy Smøla 49 48 50  98 245 5*  



5 Ane Martine Berg Hjelmen 49 46 50  99 244 11*  
6 Johanne Ramsli Smøla 50 48 50  96 244 10*  
7 Kjell Runar Otnes Surnadal 50 47 50  96 243 11*  
8 Henning Bastian Strand Smøla 50 47 49  97 243 5*  

9 Vegar Engdal Reinsfjell 49 44 50  98 241 3*  

10 Marte Bjerkaas Nisja Sunndal 49 48 50  93 240 7*  

11 Ragnhild Øyen Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

49 47 49  95 240 1*  

12 Andreas Råket Ertvågøy 47 46 50  96 239 5*  

13 Tor Skuggevik Surnadal 49 44 50  95 238 6*  

14 Åge Stian Thevik Årvågsfjord 49 46 48  90 233 3*  

15 Kjetil Bele Bæverdalen 47 45 46  95 233 2*  

Premieliste Mesterskap V65 
1 Olav Aasen Sunndal 50 49 49 100 248 10*  
2 Birger Indreiten Halsa (Nordmør) 49 49 49 100 247 7*  

3 Arne Bjørn Gaupset Batnfjord 49 49 50  98 246 10*  
4 Arve Holmeide Sunndal 47 50 50  99 246 8*  

5 Ludvik Gravem Sunndal 48 50 49  99 246 6*  

6 Gunvald Nisja Sunndal 50 49 49  97 245 6*  

7 Håkon T.Gravem Sunndal 46 49 49 100 244 4*  

8 Nils Hjellmo Sunndal 47 49 50  96 242 7*  

9 Arne Henry Torvik Reinsfjell 48 48 48  96 240 4*  

10 Kristian Henden Surnadal 47 48 47  97 239 5*  

11 Jarle Gravvold Halsa (Nordmør) 46 49 49  94 238 2*  

12 Jørund Kvalvaag Reinsfjell 48 48 46  95 237 4*  

Premieliste Mesterskap V73 
1 Jon Oren Surnadal 50 50 50  99 249 13*  
2 Marvid Mork Reinsfjell 49 48 50  98 245 10*  
3 Ola Halle Surnadal 49 48 50  96 243 7*  

4 Anders Indreiten Halsa (Nordmør) 47 48 48  99 242 6*  

Premieliste Mesterskap Klasse 1 
1 Barbro Ramstad Fosna 49 47 50  97 243 7*  

2 Espen Fævelen Årvågsfjord 48 49 49  97 243 4*  

3 Alf Johnny Aspsæter Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

48 47 47  96 238 6*  

4 Terje Thevik Årvågsfjord 48 46 47  97 238 3*  

5 Svein Roksvåg Smøla 48 45 48  90 231 1*  

Premieliste Mesterskap Klasse 2 
1 Nils Jøran Stenberg Surnadal 49 49 50  98 246 9*  

2 Axel Skuggevik Surnadal 50 47 49  96 242 7*  

3 Wenche Skjølberg Smøla 50 46 49  96 241 6*  

4 Roar Aune Øvre Surnadal 49 48 49  95 241 5*  

5 Bjørn Haugen Valsøyfjord 50 45 50  94 239 8*  

6 Odd Jarle Lindsetmo Årvågsfjord 49 47 48  95 239 6*  

7 Pål Heggset Surnadal 47 48 48  96 239 6*  

8 Kåre Eldar Thevik Årvågsfjord 49 46 48  96 239 3*  

9 Jo Walør Heggem Reinsfjell 48 47 50  94 239 2*  

10 Mona Myren Årvågsfjord 49 44 49  94 236 6*  

11 Håkon Melkild Sunndal 49 46 45  96 236 2*  

12 Rune Ulset Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

49 47 49  90 235 6*  

13 Petter Torset Ertvågøy 49 45 48  93 235 4*  

14 Anders Guldbrandsen Fosna 47 46 47  93 233 3*  

15 Tove Ormbostad Ertvågøy 47 44 47  93 231 0*  

16 Nils Nekim Engdal Reinsfjell 45 41 47  89 222 2*  

17 Nils Andreas Reitan Smøla 50 37 50  82 219 5*  



Premieliste Mesterskap Klasse 3-5 
1 Jørn Hals Aspøy og 

Straumsnes 

50 46 49  97 242 6*  

2 Marius Vollan Elshaug Sunndal 48 47 49  97 241 5*  

3 Kay Sletnes Reinsfjell 47 48 49  94 238 5*  

4 Kurt Otnes Valsøyfjord 50 48 49  91 238 5*  

5 Terje Nisja Sunndal 49 46 49  93 237 4*  

6 Jakob Nørbech Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

49 46 48  94 237 3*  

7 Einar Fævelen Årvågsfjord 49 46 47  94 236 5*  

8 Ingunn Hopmark Smøla 47 45 50  94 236 3*  

8 Tron Arne Gravem Sunndal 49 43 50  94 236 3*  

10 Leif Gravem Sunndal 47 45 48  96 236 2*  

11 Olav Gravem Sunndal 48 44 47  96 235 2*  

12 Roy Haugsnes Årvågsfjord 49 45 50  90 234 5*  

13 Bjørn Snekvik Bæverdalen 50 45 47  92 234 3*  

14 Arnt Erik Otnes Valsøyfjord 48 44 47  95 234 2*  

15 Clas Kjøl Fosna 48 44 48  94 234 2*  

16 Torkild Hopmark Smøla 47 45 47  95 234 1*  

17 Kjell Gujord Fosna 47 46 47  94 234 0*  

18 Ole Kristian Brønstad Lomundal 48 46 48  91 233 4*  

19 Frode Foss Bæverdalen 50 45 50  88 233 4*  

20 Brage Husby Foss Bæverdalen 50 45 47  91 233 4*  

21 Kristin Kanestrøm Smøla 48 48 44  93 233 2*  

22 Lars Kirkholt Rindal 49 44 48  91 232 4*  

23 Trond Gullik Mikkelsen Surnadal 47 44 46  95 232 3*  

24 Gunnar Hjelen Årvågsfjord 48 42 50  92 232 0*  

25 Andreas Skomsøy Smøla 47 44 47  92 230 2*  

26 Erling Kanestrøm Smøla 48 42 48  91 229 2*  

27 Rolf Morten Berg Hjelmen 48 40 48  92 228 5*  

28 Magnus Bøklep Hjelmen 46 41 48  93 228 2*  

29 Hanne Waag Surnadal 48 43 47  89 227 3*  

30 Rolf Kvisvik Kvernes 48 38 48  91 225 2*  

31 Reidar Bele Bæverdalen 48 40 49  88 225 2*  

32 Stein Olav Gravem Surnadal 46 42 46  90 224 3*  

33 Ingar Waag Surnadal 43 44 45  91 223 2*  

34 Vidar Råket Ertvågøy 47 40 44  88 219 3*  

35 Nils Inge Skomsøy Smøla 47 40 45  87 219 2*  

36 Anders Dyrnes Smøla 42 46 45  86 219 1*  

37 Alf Erik Bolme Rindal 48 40 44  87 219 0*  

38 Rune Ormbostad Ertvågøy 47 38 45  84 214 0*  

39 Lars Lillegård Hjelmen 46 40 44  79 209 0*  

40 Frode Langseth Kvernes 48 36 47  77 208 5*  

Premieliste Mesterskap V55 
1 Gunnar Øyen Aspøy og 

Straumsnes 

50 47 50  97 244 7*  

2 Alf Høgset Batnfjord 49 49 50  95 243 8*  

3 Tore Ulset Aspøy og 
Straumsnes 

49 48 48  97 242 8*  

4 Åge Haugen Valsøyfjord 48 49 47  96 240 5*  

5 Lars Indreiten Halsa (Nordmør) 48 46 50  96 240 2*  

6 Gregus Kristensen Kvernes 49 47 48  95 239 4*  

7 Ola Krogstad Eide og Naas 46 48 48  96 238 7*  

8 Peder Myrset Eide og Naas 46 47 49  94 236 3*  

9 Jarle Foss Bæverdalen 48 45 50  93 236 2*  

10 Bjørn Heggset Surnadal 49 42 49  91 231 3*  



Lagskyting Klasse 3-5  
 

1 Sunndal 714 (12*) Vandrepokal 
 Marius Vollan Elshaug (5) 241 (5*)  
 Terje Nisja (5) 237 (4*)  
 Tron Arne Gravem (4) 236 (3*)  
 

2 Smøla 703 (6*)  
 Ingunn Hopmark (5) 236 (3*)  
 Torkild Hopmark (5) 234 (1*)  
 Kristin Kanestrøm (4) 233 (2*)  
 

3 Årvågsfjord 702 (10*)  
 Einar Fævelen (4) 236 (5*)  
 Roy Haugsnes (4) 234 (5*)  
 Gunnar Hjelen (4) 232 (0*)  
 

4 Bæverdalen 700 (11*)  
 Bjørn Snekvik (4) 234 (3*)  
 Frode Foss (4) 233 (4*)  
 Brage Husby Foss (3) 233 (4*)  
 

5 Surnadal 683 (9*)  
 Trond Gullik Mikkelsen (3) 232 (3*)  
 Hanne Waag (3) 227 (3*)  
 Stein Olav Gravem (4) 224 (3*)  
 

6 Hjelmen 665 (7*)  
 Rolf Morten Berg (3) 228 (5*)  
 Magnus Bøklep (4) 228 (2*)  
 Lars Lillegård (4) 209 (0*)  
 

7 Aspøy og Straumsnes 479 (9*)  
 Jørn Hals (5) 242 (6*)  
 Jakob Nørbech (5) 237 (3*)  
    
 

8 Valsøyfjord 472 (7*)  
 Kurt Otnes (5) 238 (5*)  
 Arnt Erik Otnes (4) 234 (2*)  
    
 

9 Fosna 468 (2*)  
 Clas Kjøl (4) 234 (2*)  
 Kjell Gujord (4) 234 (0*)  
    
 

10 Rindal 451 (4*)  
 Lars Kirkholt (5) 232 (4*)  
 Alf Erik Bolme (4) 219 (0*)  
    
 

11 Kvernes 433 (7*)  
 Rolf Kvisvik (3) 225 (2*)  
 Frode Langseth (4) 208 (5*)  
    



 
12 Ertvågøy 433 (3*)  

 Vidar Råket (3) 219 (3*)  
 Rune Ormbostad (4) 214 (0*)  
    
 

13 Reinsfjell 238 (5*)  
 Kay Sletnes (4) 238 (5*)  
    
    
 

14 Lomundal 233 (4*)  
 Ole Kristian Brønstad (3) 233 (4*)  
    
    

Lagskyting R / ER / J  
 

1 Hjelmen 493 (25*) Vandrepokal 
 Eline Lillegård (ER) 249 (14*)  
 Ane Martine Berg (J) 244 (11*)  
 

2 Lomundal 493 (23*)  
 Gunhild Brønstad (J) 247 (12*)  
 Maren Høgholt (ER) 246 (11*)  
 

3 Smøla 489 (13*)  
 Beate Skomsøy (J) 245 (5*)  
 Ottar Skjølberg (ER) 244 (8*)  
 

4 Surnadal 488 (14*)  
 Tor Fredrik Mikkelsen (R) 245 (3*)  
 Kjell Runar Otnes (J) 243 (11*)  
 

5 Reinsfjell 487 (15*)  
 Ida Jamtøy Heggem (J) 245 (8*)  
 Malin Jamtøy Heggem (ER) 242 (7*)  
 

6 Aspøy og Straumsnes 485 (10*)  
 Hallgeir Aspsæter (ER) 245 (9*)  
 Ragnhild Øyen (J) 240 (1*)  
 

7 Ertvågøy 482 (9*)  
 Mikael Råket (ER) 243 (4*)  
 Andreas Råket (J) 239 (5*)  
 

8 Bæverdalen 479 (10*)  
 Inga Husby Foss (ER) 246 (8*)  
 Kjetil Bele (J) 233 (2*)  
 

9 Årvågsfjord 477 (9*)  
 Isak Haugsnes (R) 244 (6*)  
 Åge Stian Thevik (J) 233 (3*)  
 

10 Sunndal 465 (11*)  
 Marte Bjerkaas Nisja (J) 240 (7*)  
 Eirik Melkild (R) 225 (4*)  



 
11 Øvre Surnadal 249 (9*)  

 Ola M. Strand (J) 249 (9*)  
    
 

12 Rindal 248 (11*)  
 Stian Bolme (R) 248 (11*)  
    
 

13 Kvernes 248 (9*)  
 James Harmsworth (ER) 248 (9*)  
    
 

14 Fosna 240 (7*)  
 Simen Sollid (ER) 240 (7*)  
    
 

15 Valsøyfjord 233 (5*)  
 Margit Sæther (ER) 233 (5*)  
    

Lagskyting  V55/ V65/V73  
 

1 Sunndal 494 (18*) Vandrepokal 
 Olav Aasen (V65) 248 (10*)  
 Arve Holmeide (V65) 246 (8*)  
 

2 Surnadal 492 (20*)  
 Jon Oren (V73) 249 (13*)  
 Ola Halle (V73) 243 (7*)  
 

3 Batnfjord 489 (18*)  
 Arne Bjørn Gaupset (V65) 246 (10*)  
 Alf Høgset (V55) 243 (8*)  
 

4 Halsa (Nordmør) 489 (13*)  
 Birger Indreiten (V65) 247 (7*)  
 Anders Indreiten (V73) 242 (6*)  
 

5 Reinsfjell 485 (14*)  
 Marvid Mork (V73) 245 (10*)  
 Arne Henry Torvik (V65) 240 (4*)  
 

6 Aspøy og Straumsnes 244 (7*)  
 Gunnar Øyen (V55) 244 (7*)  
    
 

7 Valsøyfjord 240 (5*)  
 Åge Haugen (V55) 240 (5*)  
    
 

8 Kvernes 239 (4*)  
 Gregus Kristensen (V55) 239 (4*)  
    
 

9 Eide og Naas 238 (7*)  
 Ola Krogstad (V55) 238 (7*)  



    
 

10 Bæverdalen 236 (2*)  
 Jarle Foss (V55) 236 (2*)  
    
 


